June 30, 2017 RECEIVED
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OFFICE OF

Milwaukee City Clerk CHVATREY
200 East Wells Street Room 205
Milwaukee, W1 53202

To whom it may concern:
| wish to appeal the decision in regards to file no.- 1030-

2017-1082, in regards to the investigation in mcorrect

So therefore i am requesting a hearing .

CAO .
Thank you ' memyw‘
oo on lo—Ho— (7 ‘l
( ZTweedd€) i
Debra Waliace
3767 North 9th Street
Milwaukee, Wi 53206
414-394-6336 &
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On May 15, 2017, at 1:09pm, | left my office to go to lunch at Burger King on W. Messmer Street. While
driving southbound on Green Bay Ave | procedded to turn left on Messmer Street with my left signal on
behind a city worker truck {white} turning the same way with there left blinker on between 3-4 feet
away than all of a sudden the truck back up lights came on the truck started to back up angling toward
the curbs , no caution light yellow was not in yse . | blow my horn several times even hanging on the
horn | was not able to back up. The right end of her truck hit the left front end on my car because she
was at a angel when backing up. The worker got out of her truck and apologize stating that she did not
see me | ask why did you start backing up she said was going to the work site. | stated that | was

- blowing my harn she said that the machine the worker was using was to loud and she did not hear my
horn. So you did not hear me or see me. She said she will call her supervisor he will be here in 10
mintues. | advised to call the police she stated no need . 15 mintues later another white truck arrive at
the scene Brian D. ask if | was ok and proceed to take my statement. | gave my insurance infomation
and licesence and i ask the worker for there liscense he denied ans said | wont need them and walk
away. Cbg Veliele B2

Thank you

Debra Wallace
414-394-6336

Two Estimate enclosed
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aims agalnst governmental hodteszor nﬁ:cerﬁ agents or
es notice of injury; limitation of es and suits. A1) Except as
@), (1m), (1p) and (8), no action may be )ht oi
: mamtainsd agaln, 1y volunteer fire company organized under ch, 213 p@littcal
ccrporaticn. gavarnrnental subdivision or agenoy thereof nor against any officer,
off nt or employe-of the corporation, subdivision or agency for acts done
] 'i heir oﬁfclal capacity or in the course of thelr agency or emplayment upﬂn a

ithin 'Dfdays after the happenmg of the event gwmg fise 16 the: claim
f the clrcuimstances of the claim- mgned by the party, agentor
ed on the: valunteer. ﬂre company, polltlca! carporation,

ind o ofiic ci gent or employe
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MAY-15-2017 @1:15P FROM:

DATE:

P.1

14149679219 ) TD:2647771
RECEIVED
LINDEMS AUTO, INC -
117 E. CAPITOL DR. MAY 18 7017
MILWAUKEE WI 53212 —

PH. 414-967-9210
FAX 414-755-3210

“BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU” ACCREDITED BUSINESS

FAX COVER SHEET

DELIVERY TO:___ %Qﬁf 2 W _

FROM:

BAnnk

_RECfPIE!;IT’S casRoMEER: A6 1= F7+F)

NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING COVER SHEET): ﬁ"
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‘ ' Lindems Auto, In¢, -
' 117 East Capitol Drive
Milwaukee, WI. 53212

14148679210

TO:26477T71 P.2

ESTIMATE #
017445

Phone: 414-987-8210 Fax: 414-765-3210

ESTIMATE FOR SERVICES

Estimate Date : 05/16/2017

Wallace, Debra

Cell: 414-394-6336

‘ 1899 Toyota - Corolla LE - 1.8L, In-Lined (108C1) VIN(R)
Lic#: 1586WXX - Wi Qdometér In: 0

VIN#: INXBR12EX X2193754 -

Part Description / Number Qly Sale Ext | Labor Description Hours Extended
LH fender 1.00 5800 5800 | Remove/Replace LH fender 0.90 70.00
0 Refinish fender 1.83 150,00
LH headlight 1,00 90,00 90.00 | Removelreplace hood 0,77 60.00 .
0 ' Refinish hood 2.38 186,00
LH carner light 1,00 28,00 26,00 | Removelreplace headlight and corner light 0.84 65,00
0 ;
Hood 1.00 158,00 168.00
0
Paint and materials 1.00  150.00 150.00
Shop Supplies 23.17

RECEIVED
MAY 19 2017

OFFICE OF
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Parte/Supplies; 505,17 Labar; 530.00

HazMalFees: 0.00 Tax: 67.97  Total: $ 1,003.14

Thig vehlcle recalved
withaul faca to fars
customer contact,

TBRap Represaniaive

Motuor vehicip ropalr practices are regulated hy
Chapter ATCP 132, \Wis. Adm, Code, adininisterad
the Bureau of Consumar Protection, Wiscanein
Dapt. of Agricwiture, Yrado and Consumer
Protoction, PO, Box 8911, Madisan, Wisconsin
S3aron.ap14

Having suthorky 10 tio €0 | hareky order the above prothote and seviosy, parle ang Inkor
and gran permisalon 1o you andky vour employaps tn opersie the vehicle deacribed for
the purpose af testing endfor Inspeciion, | aproé lo pay cash whan thawork Is complatad
-or 1o pay on ather terms satistaciory to you, Uil ?alcl In full, the amount owing on this
werk shall sonetlivto a lign on the malor vehigls, If oofiaetion Ie made by sult or atherwise,
| agrae 1o pay. otorage and gpXaition and rewsonable atiornoy'a feea,

Custornsr Sign:
Daty:

YOU ARE ENTITLED TO A PRICE ESTIMATE FOR THE REPAIRS YOU HAVE
REPAR PRICE MAYBE LESS THAT THE BB TIAMTE, BUT WiILL
) EBTIMATE WITHOUT YOUR PERMISSION, YOUR SIGNATURE
WWLL INDICATE YOUR EST|MATE SELECTION,

1.1reques! an eslimale Inwirlling bafore you begin repalr

Bxceed §
3, | do not want &n estimate

Do yow want the replacad parts you are entifled {67 O Yas £ No

2. Pleqsa pioceod with fopairs, Ut call ma bafora conimung Tine pHee Wil

Paymant will be made by 1 Cash O check I3 Gredit I Card Charge
Call when vehicle la ready O] Yas £ Na

Copyright (c) 2017 Milchell Repak Infarmaton Gampany, LLC 1118 14jd




ANDREW AUTOMOTIVE - BODY REPAIR CENTER
1621 W, LA SALLE ST.

MILWAUKEE, WI 53209

PH: 414-540-2559 FX: 414-228-7420

e e fpem gy

— - o b s
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MAT 14 2017

** PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE *+*

Ownar

Owner:
Address:
City State Zip:

Gonirol Inforr'r_;atioﬁw N

Claim#:
Flle # :

Inspsction '

Inspection Date:

Contact:
Address:
City State Zip:

Repairer

Repairer:
Address:

City State Zip:

Target Complete Date/Time:

Vehicle

1999 Toyota Corolla LE 4 DR Sedan

4oyl Gasoline 1.8
4 Speed Automatic

Lic Expire:

DEBRA WALLACE
3767 NORTHH 8TH ST
Milwaukee, Wi 53206

JRNG
3021

05/16/2017 08:10 AM
Justin R Rupp

1621 West LaSalle Sireet
Milwaukee, WI 53209

Andrew Auto Body Repaif“
1621 W. Lasalle St

Glendale, WI 53209

05/16/2017 08:10 AM

Work/Day: (414)394-6336

FAX:

Insured Policy # :
Accounting # :

Inspection Type:

Work/Day: (414)540-2569
FAX: (414)228-7420

" Contact;

Work/Day: (414)540-2559
Work/Day: (414)540-2559
FAX: (414)228-7420

Days To Repair: 4

VIN: INXBR12EXX2198754

Veh Insp# : Mileage Type: Actual

Condition: Code: Y2104C

Ext. Color: GOLD Int. Color:

Ext. Refinish: Two-Stage Int. Refinish: Two-Stage

Options
AM/FM Stereo Tape Alr Conditiohing Bucket Seats
Center Console Digital Clock Dual Alrbags
Intermittent Wipers Power Brakes Power Door Locks
Power Mirrors Power Steering Power Windows
Rear Window Defroster Rem Trunk-L/Gate Release Tachometer

Tilt Steering Wheel
Velour/Cloth Seats

Tinted Glass

U.S.A. Built Vehlcle

05/16/2017 08:12 AM
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L RECEIVED
e “ata qurmm LE 4 DR Seran
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| o e iz .M’W 1.4 2017 061612017 08:10 AM
Damages sttt S R N . ) i ’ =t
Line Op Guide MC Description MFR.Part No. Price ADJ% B% Hours R
Eront End Panel And Lamps
1 E 18 49 Grille Assembly LT 5311302010 $22.65 1.1 SM
2EP 41 " Headlamp Assy,Halogen LT Replace PXN $131.75 0.5 SM
3 N 973 Headlamps Aim Additlonal Labor 0.4 SM
4 EP 59 Lamp,Side Marker LT Replace PXN $57.25 INC 8M
Radiator Support '
5 1 75 07 Crsmbr,Rad Panel Upr Repair 2.0 SM
6 L 75 Crsmbr,Rad Panel Upr Refinish 08 RF
0.5 Surface
0.1 Two-stage
Eront Body And Windshield
7EP 83 Panel,Hood Replace PXN $178.00 1.2 SM
8 L 83 13 Panel,Hood . Refinish 55 RF
2.9 Surface
1.2 Edge
0.6 Two-stage setup
0.8 Two-stage
9 Rl 1030 Nozzle W/S Washer LT R & | Assembly INC - 8M
10 Rl 1031 Nozzle,W/S Washer RT R & | Assembly INC SM
Many; ies
11 L Color Tint Reflnish 0.7+ SM
12 EC Cover Car Exterlor Replace Economy $5.00" SM
13 SB Hazardous Waste Removal  Sublet Repalr $3.00* S
13  ltems
MG Message
07 STRUCTURAL PART AS IDENTIFIED BY -CAR
13 INCLUDES 0.8 HOURS FIRST PANEL TWO-STAGE ALLOWANCE
49

Estimate Total & Entries

UNPRINTED ALTERNATE PARTS COMPARE

Gross Parts $22.65
Other Parts $372.00
Paint & Materials 6.1 Hours @ $38.00 $231.80
Parts & Material Total $626.45
Tax on Parts & Material @ 5.600% $35.08
Labor Rate  Replace RepairHrs Total Hrs
Hrs -
Sheet Metal (SM)’ $58.00 a5 24 59  $342.20
Mech/Elec (ME) $118.00
Frame (FR) $58.00
Refinish (RF) $58.00 6.1 61  $353,80
Labor Total 12,0 Hours $696.00
Tax on Labor @ 5.600% $38.98
Sublet Repairs ‘ $3.00
Tax on Sublet @ 5.600% $0.17
Gross Total : $1,399.68
05/16/2017 08:12 AM

Page 2 of 3
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. i > z 050152017 08:10 AM
Not Total i $1,399.68

Alternate Parts Y/04/03/02/01/00 CUM 04/03/02/01/00 Zip Code: 53209 Default
Recycled Parts NOT REQUESTE

Rate Name Default : RECEIVED
MAY 19 2017
’ ; OFFICE OF
Audatex Estimating 8.0.134 ES 05/16/2017 08:12 AM REL 8.0.134 DT 05/01/2017 DB 05/15/2017 ;

CITY ATTORNEY
© 2017 Audatex North America, Inc.

1.5 HRS WERE ADDED TO THIS ESTIMATE BASED ON AUDATEX'S TWO-STAGE REFINISH FORMULA.

THIS ESTIMATE HAS BEEN PREDARED BASED ON THE USE OF ONE OR MORE REPLACEMENT
PARTS SUPPLIED BY A SOURCE OTHER THAN THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR MOTOR
VEHICLE. WARRANTIES APPLICABLE TO THESE REPLACEMENT PARTS ARE PROVIDED BY
THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE REPLACEMENT PARTS RATHER THAN BY THE
MANUFACTURER OF YOUR MOTOR VEHICLE.

Op Godes

* = User-Entered Value A = Labor Matches System Assigned Rates E = Replace OEM

NG = Replace NAGS ‘EC = Replace Economy OE = Replace PXN OE Srpls

UE = Replace OE Surplus ) ET = Partlal Replace Labar EP = Replace PXN

EU = Replace Recydled TE = Partial Replace Price PM= Replace PXN Reman/Reblt
UM= Replace Reman/Rebuilt L = Refinish PC = Replace PXN Reconditionsd
UC = Replace Reconditioned 1T = Two-Tone SB = Sublet Repair

N = Additional Labor BR = Blerid Refinish I = Repair

IT = Partial Repalr CG= Chipguard Rl = R & | Assembly

P = Check AA = Appearance Allowance RP = Relaled Prior Damage

This report containg proprietary information of Audatex and may not be disclosed to any third party (other than
e the insured, claimant and others on a need to know basis in order to effectuate the claims process) without

B A L g & iﬁnx Audatex's prior written consent. _ _
4 3w Cunpl --.*.l-‘ 4 2 C: 'Ft“‘ -
Lt © 2017 Audatex North America, Inc. soLerQ
_AUDATEX Is a frademark owned by Audatex North Ametlca, Inc. All rights reserved, i

05/16/2017 08:12 AM . ' Page 3 of 3



